

GAHC010150382025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/3874/2025

SHANTI BEWA AND ORS
W/O LT NUR HOQUE R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

2: OSMAN ALI
S/O MONIR UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

3: SUKITAN NESSA
W/O FAJAL HOQUE R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

4: KURBAN ALI
S/O JENAB BAKSA R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

5: SABAR ALI
S/O MOTIBAR RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

6: RAHMAN ALI
S/O ABUL GONI R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

7: ANOWARA BEWA
S/O JAHIRUDDIN ALIAS JAHAR ALI SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA
JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

8: SAFIAR RAHMAN
S/O ISMAIL SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

9: ABDUL SALAM
S/O SAKER ALI R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA

PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

10: SHAHJAHAN ALI
S/O ABDUL HOQUE R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

11: HASEN ALI
S/O MAHAMMAD ALI R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

12: NIJAM UDDIN
S/O KORAB ALI R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

13: RASID ALI
S/O BOSIR UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

14: CHAN ALI
S/O TUFAINA SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

15: ATTAL HUSSAIN
S/O MESER UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

16: HANIF ALI
S/O ABDUL SABUR R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

17: HABEZ ALI
S/O ABDUL SOBUR R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM REVENUE
AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBRI
ASSAM

3:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER REVENUE DHUBRI
ASSAM

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE DHUBRI ASSAM

5:THE CO DISTRICT LAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE
BILASIPARA DHUBRI ASSAM REP BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
DHUBR

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR S BORTHAKUR, MR SAURADEEP DEY,MR. A R
HAZARIKA,P KHATANIAR

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM, SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT
DEPT

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

27.08.2025

Shri S. Dey, learned counsel for the petitioners has informed that similar matters are slated to be listed on Friday, one of those being WP(C)/2328/2025.

Let this matter be accordingly adjourned and listed along with WP(C)/2328/2025 on 29.08.2025.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant