

GAHC010092092025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2350/2025**

AMZAD ALI AND 102 ORS.

S/O- HAFEJ ALI , VILL- SANTOSHPUR, P.S- CHAPAR, P.O- TILAPARA, SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA, DIST- DHUBRI, ASSAM, PIN- 783348

2: JAMER ALI  
S/O- CHANDULLAH  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

3: SAMSUL HOQUE  
S/O- AMAN ALI  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

4: AHEJ ALI  
S/O- MAJAM  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

5: CHAMAKBI BIBI  
W/O- LT- ANAR ALI  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

6: REAZ UDDIN BHUYAN  
S/O- LT- BADSHAI BHUYAN  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

7: NUR UDDIN BHUYAN  
S/O- LT- INSAB ALI MUNSHI  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

8: ABDUR ROHIM BHUYAN  
S/O- FORID UDDIN BHUYAN  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348.

9: FORID UDDIN BHUYAN  
S/O- LT- INSAB ALI  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

PIN- 783348

10: ABDUL MALEK  
S/O- JOMER ALI  
VILL- SANTOSH PUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

11: ASMAT ALI  
S/O- NABAB ALI  
VILL- SANTOSH PUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

12: ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE  
S/O- FOYEZ UDDIN  
VILL- SANTOSH PUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348.

13: AJGIOR ALI  
S/O- KAYUMUDDIN MANDAL  
VILL- SANTOSH PUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

14: AYNAL HOQUE  
S/O- AMAN ALI  
VILL- SANTOSH PUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA

DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

15: SUMAR ALI  
S/O- AIB ALI  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

16: TOSER ALI  
S/O- ROSTOM ALI  
AYNAL HOQUE  
AGED ABOUT 67  
YEARS S/O- AMAN ALI  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

17: SAIDUL ISLAM  
S/O- SUMER ALI  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

18: JAHIDUL ISLAM  
S/O- SUMAR ALI  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

19: SAHA ALI

S/O- ASOR UDDIN  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

20: SOFIAR RAHMAN  
S/O-KHALILUR RAHMAN  
VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

21: AJIBAR RAHMAN  
S/O TALEB ALI  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

22: MOHIDUL ISLAM  
S/O RASUN ALI  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

23: ROFIQUL ISLAM  
S/O TALEB ALI  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM

24: ABDUL BATEN  
S/O JOMER ALI  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

25: ASIR UDDIN  
S/O BSHA SHEIKH  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

26: ABDUL HASEM  
S/O HEKAMAT ALI  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

27: MAKBUL HUSSAIN  
S/O SHUKR ALI  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

28: ALI AKBAR  
S/O SALIMUDDIN  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM

PIN 783348

29: CHARMAN ALI  
S/O MAJAM ALI  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

30: RAMJAN ALI  
S/O RAHAM ALI  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

31: SAIDUL ISLAM  
S/O LT- ABDUL MAJID  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

32: ABDUL BAREK  
S/O MOKBUL HUSSAIN  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

33: HAMIDA BEWA  
W/O LT- MUSA SHEIKH  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA

DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

34: SAHADAT ALI  
S/O LT-ASOR UDDIN  
VILL SANTOSHPUR  
P.S CHAPAR  
P.O TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV BILASIPARA  
DIST DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN 783348

35: MAHIRUDDIN  
S/O AHEJ ALI

36: ANOWARA KHATUN  
W/O ABDUL REZZAK

37: HAJERA KHATUN  
C/O RAHAM ALI

38: HABIBAR RAHMAN  
S/O KHALILUR RAHMAN

39: ABDUL KORIM  
C/O SUKUR ALI

40: FULCHAN ALI  
C/O ABDUL MAJID

41: ASHRAFUL  
S/O AJAM ALI

42: SURAT JAMAL SK  
S/O AYBALI

43: ANAR ALI  
S/O MAKBUL HOSEN

44: HAFEJ ALI  
S/O RAHAM ALI

45: HAZRAT ALI  
C/O RAHAM ALI

46: ABDUL KARIM

C/O JALAL

47: SADDAM HUSSAIN  
S/O AJGOR ALI

48: FULBHANU BIBI  
W/O JAMSER ALI

49: MALEK UDDIN  
S/O BAKKAR ALI

50: SAMER ALI MANDAL  
S/O LT. BIDU MANDAL

51: DELBARI HOSEN  
W/O JURAN ALI

52: SHAH ALAM  
S/O JAMAT ALI

53: ABDUL KARIM  
S/O FOJOR ALI

54: ABDUL RAHIM  
S/O ABDUL KARIM

55: RAJAB ALI  
S/O MAJAM ALI

56: GOLZAR HUSSAIN  
C/O AKSER ALI

57: ACHUMUDDIN  
C/O MATIBAR

58: JOYNAL ABEDIN  
S/O TALEB ALI

59: FATEMA BEWA  
C/O AMZAD ALI

60: KHAYMALA BIBI  
C/O MAKBUL HOSEN

61: SHAHERA KHATUN  
W/O SAMESH UDDIN

62: MALEK ALI

C/O JAYNAL ABEDIN

63: TOHOR UDDIN  
S/O ABDUL MOZID

64: MAMER ALI  
C/O AKOSER

65: RAMJAN ALI  
S/O AKTAL HOSEN

66: SAHERA BIBI  
W/O AKTAL HOSEN

67: SANJAB ALI  
S/O ATTAL HOSEN

68: SAMSHER ALI  
S/O SOMED ALI

69: SAHA ALOM  
S/O ARJAN ALI

70: SOLEMAN ALI  
S/O SAH JAMAL

71: JAHAN UDDIN  
S/O JAMAT ALI

72: KAT BHANU  
C/O SATTAR ALI

73: RUPJAN BEWA  
C/O ARJAN ALI

74: RUPCHAN ALI  
S/O ARAN ALI

75: LAL CHAN ALI  
S/O ARAN ALI

76: DIPCHAN ALI  
S/O ARAN ALI

77: SAHAR ALI  
S/O FAJAL HOQUE

78: ANASHAB ALI

S/O ABDUL KORIM SHEIKH

79: KODVANU BEWA  
C/O NABAB ALI

80: RAPIKUL ISLAM

S/O MOZID ALI

81: KANCHAN MALA BEWA  
C/O BARUJ UDDIN SHEIKH

82: KANSU ALI  
S/O SAHAR ALI

83: MOTIAR RAHMAN  
S/O AYANUDDIN

84: SAHAJAHAN  
C/O FOJOL HOQUE

85: KERAMAT ALI  
S/O JULHAS ALI

86: AJI RAHMAN  
S/O AMZAD ALI

87: FAJIRON BIBI  
W/O HEKMOT ALI

88: MONIRUDDIN

C/O ATAB ALI

89: BAJAL MANDAL

C/O MOKBUL MANDAL

90: SAHAR BANU

C/O CHANAMIYA

91: KAJIM UDDIN

C/O EABAD ALI

92: SABURA BIBI

W/O KHALILUR RAHMAN

93: AJIRAN BEWA  
W/O AJGOR ALI

94: JAMILA KHATUN  
W/O AB LATIF

95: ASHAN ALI  
S/O BAKKAR ALI

96: AMINUL ISLAM  
S/O ABDUL HOQUE

97: AZIZUL HOQUE  
S/O TALEB ALI

98: ASHAB ALI  
S/O AKBER ALI

99: SIDDIK ALI  
C/O SHUKUR ALI

100: RAHIM BAKSA  
C/O TUFAINA

101: NOZRUL ISLAM BHUYAN  
S/O- LT-JAHAN UDDIN BHUYAN

102: ROFIKUL ISLAM BHUYAN  
S/O- LT-JAHAN UDDIN BHUYAN

103: SHOHDUL ISLAM BHUYAN  
S/O- LT-JAHAN UDDIN BHUYAN  
PETITIONER 35 TO 103 ALL ARE RESIDENT OF VILL- SANTOSHPUR  
P.S- CHAPAR  
P.O- TILAPARA  
SUB-DIV- BILASIPARA  
DIST- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
PIN- 783348

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.  
TO BE REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE  
GOVT. OF ASSAM, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT

DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006.

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI  
PIN- 783301.

3:SUB-DIVISIONAL OFFICER  
BILASIPARA  
PIN- 783348.

4:CIRCLE OFFICER  
REVENUE  
CHAPAR  
PIN- 783348

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. N H MAZARBHUIYAN, MR R I BHUYAN,MR. M H SAIKIA,MS. L WAJEEDA,MR H TALUKDAR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : SC, REVENUE, GA, ASSAM

Linked Case : WP(C)/3874/2025

SHANTI BEWA AND ORS  
W/O LT NUR HOQUE R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

2: OSMAN ALI  
S/O MONIR UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

3: SUKITAN NESSA  
W/O FAJAL HOQUE R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

4: KURBAN ALI  
S/O JENAB BAKSA R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

5: SABAR ALI  
S/O MOTIBAR RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

6: RAHMAN ALI

S/O ABUL GONI R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

7: ANOWARA BEWA  
S/O JAHIRUDDIN ALIAS JAHAR ALI SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

8: SAFIAR RAHMAN  
S/O ISMAIL SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

9: ABDUL SALAM  
S/O SAKER ALI R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

10: SHAHJAHAN ALI  
S/O ABDUL HOQUE R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

11: HASEN ALI  
S/O MAHAMMAD ALI R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

12: NIJAM UDDIN  
S/O KORAB ALI R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

13: RASID ALI  
S/O BOSIR UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

14: CHAN ALI  
S/O TUFAINA SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

15: ATTAL HUSSAIN  
S/O MESER UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

16: HANIF ALI  
S/O ABDUL SABUR R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

17: HABEZ ALI  
S/O ABDUL SOBUR R/O VILL CHARUBAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS  
REP BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM REVENUE  
AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT JANATA BHAWAN DISPUR  
GUWAHATI 781006

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM

3:THE ADDITIONAL DISTRICT COMMISSIONER REVENUE DHUBRI  
ASSAM

4:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE DHUBRI ASSAM

5:THE CO DISTRICT LAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
BILASIPARA DHUBRI ASSAM REP BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI

-----  
Advocate for : MR S BORTHAKUR  
Advocate for : GA  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2355/2025

SHANTI BEWA AND ORS  
W/O LT NUR HOQUE RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

2: OSMAN ALI  
S/O MONIR UDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

3: SUKITAN NESSA  
W/O FAJAL HOQUE RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

4: KURBAN ALI  
S/O JENAB BAKSA RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

5: SABAR ALI  
S/O MOTIBAR RAHMAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

6: RAHAM ALI  
S/O ABDUL GONI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

7: ANOWARA BEWA  
S/O JAHIRUDDIN ALIAS JAHAR ALI SHEIKH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE  
-CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

8: SABIAR RAHMAN  
S/O ISMAIL SHEIKH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

9: ABDUL SALAM  
S/O SAKER ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

10: ABDUL GONI  
S/O MAJAM ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

11: SAHAJAHAN ALI  
S/O ABDUL HOQUE RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

12: HASEN ALI  
S/O MAHAMMAD ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

13: NIJAM UDDIN  
S/O KORAB ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

14: RASID ALI  
S/O BOSIR UDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

15: CHAN ALI  
S/O TUFAINA SHEIKH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

16: ATTAL HUSSAIN  
S/O MESER UDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

17: HANIF ALI  
S/O ABDUL SABUR RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

18: HABEZ ALI  
S/O ABDUL SOBUR RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

19: MAKBUL HOSEN  
S/O SHUKR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

20: SAHA ALOM  
S/O NUR HUSSIAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

21: BATEN ALI  
S/O IMAN ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

22: HOSEN ALI BHUYAN  
S/O HAZRAT BHUYAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

23: NUR ISLAM  
S/O IMAN ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

24: HOSEN ALI  
S/O MAHMMAD ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

25: HAYET ALI  
S/O TAHER ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

26: ASHAN ALI  
S/O ATOWAR RAHMAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

27: SUKKUR ALI  
S/O JOSHMOD ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

28: SAMSUL HOQUE  
S/O SOKER ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

29: EANATULLAH SHEIKH  
S/O MAHAMMAD ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

30: TAHER ALI  
S/O ASRAB ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

31: KADAM ALI  
S/O BANDU MOLLAH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

32: AJIT ALI  
S/O AHAMAD ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

33: MOKROM ALI  
S/O IMAN ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

34: HURMUZ ALI  
S/O TAHER ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

35: JAYEDA BEWA  
S/O MAHUR UDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

36: AHAD ALI  
S/O TAMSER ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

37: CHAN MIYA SHEIKH  
S/O AJIBAR RAHMAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

38: MAJID ALI  
S/O ASHWARUDDIN SHEIKH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

39: RAJAB ALI  
S/O BOSIR UDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

40: SUKUM ALI  
S/O SHUKKUR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

41: HAJRAT ALI  
S/O ABDUL RASIK RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

42: SOFIQUL ISLAM  
S/O ABDUL ROSHID RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

43: SOLEMAN ALI  
S/O NUR HUSSIAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

44: NUR UDDIN  
S/O BANIJ ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

45: JAYNAL ABEDIN  
S/O KALU SHEIKH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

46: SUJAL HOQUE  
S/O HAJRAT ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

47: ASAD ALI  
S/O MESER ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

48: SAMAD ALI  
S/O INNOS ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

49: KERAMAT ALI  
S/O ABDUL ROSHID RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

50: ALI HOSEN  
S/O KAMAR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

51: ROFIQUL ISLAM  
S/O SHUKR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

52: JAYNAL ABDIN  
S/O TAYJUDDIN SHEIKH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

53: MAHAMMAD ALI  
S/O SHUKR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

54: HAMED ALI SHEIKH  
S/O KABED ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

55: AJAM ALI  
S/O NISHAN ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

56: SANTESH ALI  
S/O SURMAN ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

57: SULTAN ALI  
S/O SUKUR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

58: NILABHANU BEWA  
W/O BAKKAR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

59: MOHIRUDDIN  
S/O ASIR UDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

60: SAJAHAN ALI  
S/O MINHAJ ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

61: SHAHA ALOM  
S/O JAFAR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

62: PASAN ALI  
S/O RAHAM ALI SHEIKH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

63: RAHIJUDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O ASIRUDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

64: MOTALEB  
S/O FAJAR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

65: CHAYNUDDIN ALI  
S/O JAFAR ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

66: LALCHAN ALI  
S/O NUR HOQUE ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

67: PRABAT ALI  
S/O NUR HOQUE ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

68: SHUKKUR ALI  
S/O NISHAN ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

69: JAHAN UDDIN  
S/O BANES ALI SHEIKH RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

70: EKKABAR ALI  
S/O ALIMUDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

71: HANIF UDDIN  
S/O ABDUR RAHMAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

72: AFZAL HOQUE  
S/O AJIBAR RAHMAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

73: BADAID JAMAL  
S/O MOTIBAR RAHMAN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

74: SAHAR ALI  
S/O ABDUL BAREK RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

75: MOTIBAR RAHMAN  
S/O TAHAB ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

76: ASIA KHATUN  
W/O ABDUL KARIM RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

77: HAKIM UDDIN  
S/O AMJAD ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

78: SAHAR ALI  
S/O ABED ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

79: KERAMAT ALI  
S/O AIJUDDIN RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

80: BAREK ALI  
S/O INNUS ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

81: ANOWAR HUSSAIN  
S/O MAKRAM ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

82: SOLEMAN ALI  
S/O NOWSAD ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.

83: SOLIMON BEWA  
W/O ROHOM ALI RESIDENTS OF- VILLAGE -CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O. TILAPARA  
P.S. CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM.  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS  
REPRESENTED BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF  
ASSAM  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI -6  
ASSAM

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI  
DHUBRI ASSAM

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM

4:CO DISTRICT LAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
BILASIPARA  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM. REPRESENTED BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI.

-----  
Advocate for : MR S BORTHAKUR  
Advocate for : SC. REVENUE appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2169/2025

MOGOL HOSSEN ALIAS MOGAL HOCHEIN  
S/O LT KOSIMUDDIN SHEIKH @ KACHAM ALI R/O CHARUABAKHRA  
JANGAL BLOCK PO CHIRAKUTA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM PIN  
783348DHUBRI  
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 OTHERS  
REP BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM  
GUWAHATI 6  
ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPTT  
DISPUR GUWAHATI 6

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM PO AND PS AND DIST DHUBRI PIN 783301

4:THE CHAIRMAN  
LAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE BILASIPARA CO DISTRICT PO AND PS  
BILASIPARA DIST DHUBRI ASSAM PIN 783348

5:THE ASSISTANT SETTLEMENT OFFICER CUM CIRCLE OFFICER  
CHAPAR REVENUE PO AND PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM PIN 783337

6:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR  
APDCL BIJULEE BHAWAN PALTAN BAZAR GUWAHATI 1

-----  
Advocate for : MR. M HUSSAIN  
Advocate for : GA  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 5 OTHERS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2913/2025

RAKAMAT ALI ALIAS RAHAMAT ALI AND ORS  
S/O ABUL KARIM R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

2: MOZIBAR RAHMAN  
S/O MOHEZ UDDIN SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO

TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

3: HASEN ALI  
S/O AMZAD ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

4: KUDDUS ALI  
S/O SUKKUR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

5: JOYNUDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O ABDUL BAREK R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

6: ABDUL OWAHAB  
S/O JANIK ULLAH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

7: NUR ISLAM SHEIKH  
S/O JAYNAL ABEDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

8: SAHIT ALI  
S/O ISMAIL HUSSIAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

9: SAHIDUL ISLAM  
S/O GAZI RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

10: KOHINUR ISLAM  
S/O GAJI RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

11: NOJRUL ISLAM  
S/O GAJI RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

12: SHAHA ALOM  
S/O ABUL HUSSIAN MUNSHI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
PO TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

13: ABDUS SALAM  
S/O JANIK ULLAH MUNSHI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

14: ABUL KASHEM  
S/O JANIK ULLAH MUNSHI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO

TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

15: ABUL KALAM  
S/O JANIK ULLAH MUNSHI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

16: JAHAR UDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O MAZIBAR RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

17: SAIFUL ISLAM  
S/O RAHELA BEWA R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

18: NURUL ISLAM  
S/O JANIK ULLAH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

19: JAKIR HUSSIAN  
S/O SULTAN ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

20: ABDUL KADER  
S/O ABUL HUSSIN MUNSHI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

21: KUTUB UDDIN SHEIKH  
C/O GAJI RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

22: SAIYADA CHANDRA BHANU  
W/O ABUL FAZAL R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

23: NIDAN ALI  
S/O SHUKKUR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

24: SANIDUL ISLAM  
S/O GAZI RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

25: MOHIR UDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O FAJAR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

26: KOMOR ALI  
S/O MESER ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA

PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

27: GIYAJ UDDIN  
S/O NABAB ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

28: ABDUL AZIZ  
S/O SAGAR R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

29: BADIYAT JAMAL  
S/O BAHADUR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

30: ABDUL ROSID  
S/O MOJIBAR RAHMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

31: SHAHAR ALI  
S/O JURAN ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

32: BELLAL HUSSIAN  
S/O AINUDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

33: AMAN ALI  
S/O ALIMUDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

34: OSMAN ALI  
S/O SAYED ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

35: SULTAN ALI  
S/O SHUKKUR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

36: JENNAT ALI  
S/O MANIK SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

37: ABDUL SALAM  
S/O HAKIMUDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

38: HATEM ALI  
S/O AMZAD ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA

PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

39: IJAL HOQUE  
S/O SONAULLAH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

40: SABAR ALI  
S/O SONAULLAH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

41: NUR ISLAM SHEIKH  
S/O BANIJ R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

42: MD ALI AKBOR MONDOL  
S/O AJOR ALI MONDOL R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

43: HASEM ALI  
S/O JOYNAL R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

44: BAKKAR ALI  
S/O SUMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

45: SUJAL BHUYAN  
S/O MOFEJ BHUYAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

46: EUSHUB ALI  
S/O BAKKAR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

47: KURAN ALI  
S/O BAKKAR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

48: JURAN ALI  
S/O BAKKAR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

49: SUBAR UDDIN  
S/O ROHOM ALI SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

50: OHAB ALI  
S/O AYAN UDDIN SK R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO

TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

51: MASTAFA SHEIKH  
S/O IMAN ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

52: AHMED ALI  
S/O ABDUL KARIM R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

53: ALI HUSSAIN  
S/O MAKADAM ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

54: ASAN ALI  
S/O RAHAM ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

55: TAMSI BIBI  
W/O RAMJAN ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

56: DELBAR ALI  
S/O SONAULLAH SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

57: OMI NESSA BEWA  
W/O NUR MAHAMMAD R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

58: ABDUL BAREK  
S/O JANIK ULLAH MUNSHI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

59: NAYEB ALI  
S/O ATAB ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

60: ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE  
S/O ABDUL KARIM R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

61: BANEJ ALI  
S/O PANUDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

62: ASMOT ALI SK  
S/O FAJOR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA

PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

63: BAREK ALI  
S/O ASRAB ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

64: JUMOR ALI  
S/O GONI MONDOL R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

65: GOIBAR ALI  
S/O OSMAN GONI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

66: EJAB ALI  
C/O AMAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

67: SAHA ALI  
S/O ASAN ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

68: BAHAR ALI  
S/O ASAN ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

69: HARAN ALI  
C/O CHUBUR UDDIN SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
PO TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

70: OSMAN GONI  
S/O SAYED ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

71: SAJAHAN ALI  
S/O SAMSUL HOQUE R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

72: AJIBAR RAHMAN  
S/O ANCHER ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

73: RIYAJ UDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O HABEJ UDDIN SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

74: NAIBUDDIN  
S/O KACHAM ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO

TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

75: TAHEJ ALI  
S/O SONAULLA SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

76: SUJAL HOQUE  
S/O AJAHAR R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA PS  
CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

77: DELSAT ALI  
S/O AYAN UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

78: NUR ISLAM SARKAR  
S/O CHEBAT SARKAR R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

79: NIZAM ALI  
C/O SHUKUR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

80: SEKANDAR ALI  
S/O ALIMUDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

81: ABDUL KHALEK  
S/O MASTAFA SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

82: SIDDIQUE ALI  
S/O HUSSEIN ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

83: JASMAT ALI  
S/O NOWSAD ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

84: NOWSAD ALI  
S/O KAJIMUDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

85: KUDDUS ALI  
S/O SUKKUR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

86: SAYED ALI  
S/O JAFAR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA

PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

87: ALI AZAD  
S/O NISHAN ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

88: MAKSED ALI  
S/O ABBAS ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

89: AFZAL HOQUE  
S/O REZZAQIE UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

90: ATOWAR RAHMAN  
S/O REZZAQUE UDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

91: JUHURA BEWA  
W/O BAKKAR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

92: JANAB ALI BHUYAN  
S/O MAFEJ BHUYAN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

93: DELBAR ALI  
S/O CHEBAT SARKAR R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

94: JAMER ALI  
S/O JAFAR ALI SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

95: MONER ALI  
S/O AINUDDIN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

96: SAMSUL HOQUE  
S/O MENAJ ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

97: BAHEJ ALI  
S/O RUSTOM ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

98: HAJRAT ALI BHUYAN  
S/O MOFEJ HOSEN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO

TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

99: FAZAR ALI  
S/O TABJAL HOSEN R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

100: TAHER ALI  
S/O ASROB ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

101: ABUDL GONI MONDAL  
S/O KEFAT ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO TILAPARA  
PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

102: JENNAT ALI  
S/O EKABBAR ALI R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

103: ALI AKBOR  
S/O ABUL KARIM R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM

104: SAMSUL HOQUE  
S/O NAIMUDDIN SHEIKH R/O VILL CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK PO  
TILAPARA PS CHAPAR DIST DHUBRI ASSAM  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS  
REP BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM ASSAM  
SECRETARIAT DISPUR GUWAHATI 6 ASSAM

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE DHUBRI ASSAM

4:CO DISTRICT LAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
BILASIPARA DHUBRI ASSAM REP BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI

-----  
Advocate for : MR S BORTHAKUR  
Advocate for : GA  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Linked Case : WP(C)/2328/2025

SADAR ALI AND ORS  
S/O ABDUR ROSHID VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

2: SAMSER ALI  
S/O ABDUR ROSHID VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

3: SAMES ALI  
S/O ABDUR ROSHID VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

4: ABUL HUSSAIN  
S/O HORMUZ ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

5: NAJAMUL HOQUE  
S/O JEYAR UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

6: SOFIAR RAHMAN  
S/O NOWSHAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

7: ICHAMUDDIN  
S/O NOWSHAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

8: ASIR UDDIN  
S/O- KURMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

9: IBRAHIM KHOLILULLAH  
S/O- FULBOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

10: IUCHOB ALI  
S/O- FULBOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

11: MAINUR ISLAM  
S/O- FULBOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

12: SAMAD ALI  
S/O- ASMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

13: CHAN MIAH  
S/O- MAHHAMMAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

14: JAHAR ALI SHEIKH  
S/O- TASER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

15: ABDUL ROSHID  
S/O- EANNAS VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

16: MOYNUDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- NURUL ISLAM VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

17: ABDUL AUBAL  
S/O- TASER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

18: MOKBUL HUSSAIN  
S/O- TASER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

19: ABDUL BATEN  
S/O- TASER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

20: SOMER ALI  
S/O- JOBED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

21: JASMAT ALI  
S/O- FAJAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

22: SAHAJAMAL  
S/O- RUSTAM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

23: AMIR HAMZA  
S/O- SATTAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

24: KABED ALI  
S/O- SONTESH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

25: TASER ALI  
S/O- HAKIM UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

26: MOIZIBAR RAHMAN  
S/O- APTAB ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

27: JOYNAL ABEDIN  
S/O- SOMER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

28: ISMAIL HUSSAIN

S/O- ABDUL GONI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

29: KHALIL UDDIN  
S/O- SONTESH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

30: SAHID ALI  
S/O- JAFAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

31: HAFIZUR RAHMAN MONDAL  
S/O- ABDUL SULTAN ALI MONDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

32: AIJUDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- MUKSED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

33: CHAFIKUL HOQUE  
S/O- KASHEM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

34: FAJAR ALI  
S/O- CHEKEN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

35: SAMSUL HOQUE  
S/O- TAHAB ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

36: SAMES UDDIN  
S/O- AJIMUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

37: AFZAL HOQUE  
S/O- TAHAB ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

38: MONOWARA KHATUN  
W/O- MIZANUR RAHMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

39: AFAJ UDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- SAMSUL HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

40: SAJAMAL  
S/O- ALIMUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

41: MOHIBUL ISLAM  
S/O- SHAHAJAMAL SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI

ASSAM

42: TAHIJ UDDIN  
S/O- KURMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

43: SOMINA KHATUN  
W/O- SAYED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

44: ABDUR REZZAQUE  
S/O- AIJUDDIN SK VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

45: NOBIR HUSSAIN  
S/O- JELAL SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

46: RAFIQL ISLAM  
S/O- BAKKAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

47: KULSUM NESSA  
W/O- AFSAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

48: AMAR ALI  
S/O- AJIMUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

49: SHAHAJAHAN ALI  
S/O- IMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

50: JAMAL UDDIN  
S/O- ASAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

51: ASRAF ALI  
S/O- JAMAL UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

52: SOBAR ALI  
S/O- OSMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

53: SARBESH ALI  
S/O- HARAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

54: HANIF ALI SHEIKH  
S/O- INNUS ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

55: SAHADAT ALI  
S/O- INNUS ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

56: ABDUR RAHIM  
S/O- JABED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

57: MOSLEM UDDIN  
S/O- CHEKAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

58: HELLAL UDDIN  
S/O- FIJUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

59: TUSHTI BIBI  
W/O- ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

60: APTAB ALI  
S/O- AJGOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

61: ASRAB ALI  
S/O- AYNAL HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

62: CHAMER ALI

S/O- SHUKR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

63: SIDDIQUE ALI  
S/O- AHALU FAKIR VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

64: ATOR ALI  
S/O- ALIMUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

65: SOFIAR RAHMAN  
S/O- ATOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

66: HALIMON BEWA  
W/O- CHERAG ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

67: FIROJA BEGUM  
D/O- MOGAL HUSSAIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

68: FULBAR ALI  
S/O- BANEJ ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

69: MOGAL HUSSAIN  
S/O- NISHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

70: SAHIDA KHATUN  
W/O- CHAPIYAR RAHMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

71: JAGIR ALI  
S/O- SALAM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

72: KABED ALI  
S/O- JABBAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

73: AKKES ALI  
S/O- ARFAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

74: NURAL HOQUE  
S/O- JAFAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

75: ALI AKBAR  
S/O- ABDUL KARIM VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

76: MANOWERA KHATUN  
W/O- NAKMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

77: TARIF ULLAH SHEIKH  
S/O- ASIMUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

78: FAZAR ALI  
S/O- BAREB ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

79: ROHIMA BIBI  
D/O- ABDUL ROSHID VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

80: NURUL HOQUE  
S/O- JAGAR ALI SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

81: KHALIL UDDIN  
S/O- JAGAB ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

82: ANORA KHATUN  
W/O- BEJA SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI

ASSAM

83: DELBAR ALI  
S/O- BEJA SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

84: BOJOR ALI  
S/O- JAFOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

85: JOBED ALI  
S/O- SANTESH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

86: NUR MAHAMMAD  
S/O- ABDUR RAHMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

87: AZAHAR ALI  
S/O- SONTESH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

88: BASER ALI  
S/O- OSMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

89: BABOR ALI  
S/O- CHEINA SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

90: MOMIRON NESSA  
W/O- NUR MOHMMAD VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

91: MONER ALI  
S/O- MOMILA KHATUN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

92: ARAN ALI  
S/O- FOYEJ UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

93: ISLAM ALI  
S/O- ANSER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

94: SUMAR ALI SHEIKH  
S/O- MOHIRAN BIBI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

95: AYMONA BIBI  
W/O- SATTAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

96: HAMED ALI  
S/O- NURU SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

97: HABEJ ALI  
S/O- MAHAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

98: HALIMA KHATUN  
D/O- ALIM UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

99: MOHAR ALI  
S/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

100: DORBESH ALI  
S/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

101: DANEJ ALI  
S/O- AJIMUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

102: MONER ALI  
S/O- EBRAHIM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

103: SIDDIQUE ALI  
S/O- FAJAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

104: HALIMA BIBI  
W/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

105: OSMAN GONI  
S/O- FULCHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

106: SAIDUL ISLAM  
S/O- SAHA ALOM SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

107: KARBAN ALI  
S/O- MAJOM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

108: MOTIBOR ALI  
S/O- OMAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

109: SUMAR ALI  
S/O- ROHOM ALI SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

110: MOHIR UDDIN SHEIKH

S/O- SER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

111: SOFIYAR RAHMAN  
S/O- AKBAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

112: HANIF ALI  
S/O- SOYED ALI SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

113: KAMAR ALI  
S/O- IMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

114: HABIJA BIBI  
D/O- AKTAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

115: SAHA ALOM  
S/O- ABDUL KADER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

116: JUL HASHEN SHEIKH  
S/O- ABDUL KADER VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

117: MAHA ALAM  
S/O- ABDUL KADER VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

118: ABU BAKKAR  
S/O- AJIBOR RAHMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

119: ESOB ALI  
S/O- FULCHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

120: SAHA ALOM SHEIKH  
S/O- MINHAJ UDDIN SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

121: MOGAL HUSSAIN  
S/O- ABDUL SALAM VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

122: SUJAL HOQUE  
S/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

123: JEYAR ALI  
S/O- MOFIJ UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

124: TAHAR ALI  
S/O- JAFAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

125: SULTAN ALI  
S/O- FAYAZ VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

126: MAHIR UDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- FULCHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

127: SHUKKR ALI  
S/O- FAYZ VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

128: IBRAHIM KHALIL  
S/O- MAJAM ALI MUNSI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

129: JAHIR ALI  
S/O- AJIBAR ROHMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

130: TALIB ALI  
S/O- NUR HOQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI

ASSAM

131: ASHAB ALI  
S/O- TOHOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

132: JAMIDER ALI  
S/O- NUR HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

133: RAJAB ALI  
S/O- JAFAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

134: MORIOM BIBI  
D/O- ABDUL MANNAN SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

135: JAHIRUDDIN ALI  
S/O- FULCHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

136: BEPARI SHEIKH  
S/O- JILIMUDDIN SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

137: SOLEMAN SHEIKH  
S/O- KUDDUS ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

138: MOHAR ALI  
S/O- MIYAHAJ ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

139: RELIZA BIBI  
W/O- MANIK MANDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

140: SIYANA KHATUN  
D/O- ABDUL RASHID VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

141: SAMSUL HOQUE  
S/O- MOYNAL HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

142: RAMJAN ALI  
S/O- AJIMUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

143: SHAHIDA KHATUN  
D/O- MOINUDDIN SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

144: SUJAL HOQUE  
S/O- AZAHAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

145: GUDU SHEIKH  
S/O- BAKKAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

146: JEYARUL HOQUE  
S/O- NUR MAHAMMAD VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

147: JOLIL SHEIKH  
S/O- MOHAMMAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

148: MOHAMMAD ALI  
S/O- MAKADOM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

149: KAD BHANU BIBI  
D/O- SANTESH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

150: AYNAL HOQUE  
S/O- ABDUL SAMAD MONDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

151: HASEN ALI  
S/O- SUKKUR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

152: SURUT ZAMAL  
S/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

153: ABDUL KADER  
S/O- HAJARAT ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

154: KARIMON BEWA  
W/O- IMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

155: ALA BAKSA  
S/O- SAYED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

156: MAYNAL HOQUE  
S/O- ABDUL SAMAD MONDOL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

157: KITAP ALI  
S/O- ACHMAT VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI

ASSAM

158: BUDDI ALI  
S/O- JALAL MUSALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

159: HALIMON BEWA  
W/O- ABDUL MAJID VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

160: BAJAL HOQUE  
S/O- ABDUL SAMAD VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

161: FULCHAN ALI  
S/O- IMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

162: PASHAN ALI  
S/O- SAMAD MANDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

163: ASHAN ALI  
S/O- SAYED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

164: ASHAD ALI  
S/O- CHANDU MOLLAH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

165: IMAN ALI  
S/O- JASER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

166: ROHIM BADSHAH  
S/O- ASAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

167: KADER ALI  
S/O- SAMAD ALI MANDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

168: SARABESH ALI  
S/O- NUR HUSSAIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

169: FALU SHEIKH  
S/O- SAMSUL HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

170: AFACHAR ALI  
S/O- NUR HUSSAIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

171: SUJAL HOQUE  
S/O- OSMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

172: KANCHA ALI  
S/O- JALAL UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

173: HAYDAR ALI  
S/O- OSMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

174: SANTESH ALI  
S/O- AIJAL HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

175: NUR ISLAM  
S/O- SUKKUR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

176: AKHER ALI  
S/O- NUR ISLAM VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

177: ATOSH ALI  
S/O- NUR ISLAM VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

178: NOJIRUL ISLAM  
S/O- SOLEMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

179: JAHIRUL ISLAM  
S/O- SOLEMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

180: SOLEMA BIBI  
W/O- HARIB VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

181: SAHIDUL ISLAM  
S/O- BADASAI SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

182: SUMAR ALI  
S/O- BADASAI SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

183: MAGAL HUSSAIN  
S/O- BADASAI SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

184: OHAB ALI  
S/O- SULTAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

185: SULTAN ALI

S/O- MOKSED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

186: SHORIPON NESSA  
W/O- MOKSED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

187: MONOWARA BEGUM  
W/O- MOZAFFAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

188: NUR HABEZ  
S/O- HASEN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

189: SULTAN ALI  
S/O- AIN UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

190: NAOSAD ALI  
S/O- IDDICH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

191: OHECH ALI  
S/O- AYEN UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

192: AJIRAN BIBI  
D/O- AKBAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

193: AKRAM ALI  
S/O- IMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

194: JOMELA KHATUN  
W/O- NAJIM UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

195: ABDUL AZIZ  
S/O- JABED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

196: IBRAHIM ALI  
S/O- SAYED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

197: MEHER ALI  
S/O- MOFIJ UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

198: SADEK ALI  
S/O- KASEM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

199: MAZAD ALI SHEIKH  
S/O- ABBAS ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

200: SALAM UDDIN  
S/O- RAMZAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

201: SAMIRON BIBI  
D/O- NOWSAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

202: SONABHAN BIBI  
D/O- MOKARAM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

203: SARIF UDDIN  
S/O- JAYNAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

204: NOBIRAN BIBI  
W/O- ALI AKBAR MANDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

205: SARIF UDDIN  
S/O- INSAB ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI

ASSAM

206: SOLEMAN ALI MONDAL  
S/O- ALI AKBAR MONDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

207: INTAJ ALI  
S/O- SAYED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

208: HALIMA BIBI  
D/O- SABARHESH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

209: HABIBAR RAHMAN  
S/O- ABBAS ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

210: ABDUL HAMIS SHEIKH  
S/O- JAMAL UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

211: AMZAD ALI  
S/O- INASOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

212: OSMAN ALI  
S/O- BOKKAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

213: HASEN ALI BHUYAN  
S/O- HAJRAT ALI BHUYAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

214: NISHAN ALI  
S/O- BAKKAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

215: SAHAR ALI  
S/O- SAYED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

216: SAIBUDDIN  
S/O- SAYED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

217: SUKKUR ALI BHUYAN  
S/O- HOJROT ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

218: TAHOR ALI  
S/O- SAYED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

219: HASEM ALI  
S/O- MOSLIM UDDIN MULLA VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

220: INNACH ALI  
S/O- KASHEM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

221: ABUSHAMA  
S/O- JOYNAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

222: SAHIRAN BIBI  
W/O- ABUSHAMA VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

223: JAHIRUDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- JAMAL UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

224: ABDUL KADER  
S/O- ABDUL GONI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

225: ABDUL KARIM  
S/O- GONI MOLLAH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

226: NUR ISLAM  
S/O- JUBBAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

227: ASHOK ALI  
S/O- MOYAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

228: BAHEJ ALI  
S/O- JAMAL BADSHA VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

229: ASRAB ALI  
S/O- CHAJET ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

230: EUSAP ALI  
S/O- BAHAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

231: IMAN ALI  
S/O- BAHAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

232: HAMELA KHATUN  
W/O- RAJJAK ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

233: ABDUL ALI

S/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

234: ABDUS SAMAD AHMED  
S/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

235: SOFIAR ROHMAN MONDAL  
S/O- ABDUR RAHIM MONDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

236: SIDDIQUE ALI  
S/O- ASIR UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

237: MOKTEL SHEIKH  
S/O- SUKUR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

238: JAHIRUL SHEIKH  
S/O- SAHARUDDIN SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

239: SAHAR ALI  
S/O- ROHMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

240: HANIF UDDIN MONDAL  
S/O- ABDUR RAHIM MANDAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

241: RAHAM ALI  
S/O- BEJA VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

242: KORIM SHEIKH  
S/O- SONAULLAH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

243: SAYEDUL ISLAM  
S/O- ANOWAR HUSSAIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

244: OMAR ALI  
S/O- SHIKIM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

245: JALAL UDDIN  
S/O- HANIF ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

246: HANIF ALI  
S/O- FAKIRA MAMUD VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

247: ZAKIR HUSSAIN  
S/O- HAIDOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

248: NAZAR HUSSAIN  
S/O- HAIDAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

249: SHIKIM ALI  
S/O- KUDRAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

250: ABDUS SALAM  
S/O- SAKMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

251: KADAM ALI  
S/O- SATTAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

252: SAHAR ALI  
S/O- SANTESH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

253: SAKMAN ALI  
S/O- HAJRAT ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

254: KASHEM ALI  
S/O- BAHADUR VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

255: SOLEMAN SHEIKH  
S/O- SURMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

256: ABDUL BATEN  
S/O- ABDUL SALAM VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

257: HATEM ALI  
S/O- BAHADUR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

258: AYNAL HOQUE  
S/O- ABDUL GOFUR VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

259: TAYJUDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- TAJU SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

260: ABDUL MANNAN  
S/O- KAMIR UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

261: MAJER ALI  
S/O- HAKIM UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

262: ABDULLAH SHEIKH  
S/O- MADHU MOLLAH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

263: ABDUL RAHMAN  
S/O- RUSTAM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

264: CHARIYA KHATUN BIBI  
W/O- CHAMER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

265: AKBAR ALI  
S/O- MAKTAM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

266: ALI HUSSAIN  
S/O- MAKTAM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

267: ANSER ALI

S/O- FAJAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

268: JABEDA KHATUN  
W/O- JUBBAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

269: NAJRUL HOQUE  
S/O- MOKTEL HUSSAIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

270: SHAJAHAN ALI  
S/O- JOBEDA KHATUN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

271: CHAINA KHATUN  
W/O- JURAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

272: BAHEJ ALI  
S/O- HAJRAT ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

273: HAFIJUL HOQUE  
S/O- NUR MAHAMMAD SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL  
BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

274: IBRAHIM ALI  
S/O- SOLIM UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

275: ACHAN UDDIN  
S/O- CHAFARUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

276: BAHAR UDDIN  
S/O- ABDUL SALAM VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

277: BELOBAR HUSSAIN  
S/O- SAMSUL HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

278: ABDUL KADER  
S/O- JOYNAL ABEDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

279: NUR ISLAM  
S/O- GOFUR UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

280: AMZAD HUSSAIN  
S/O- KADAM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI

ASSAM

281: MANOWAR HUSSAIN  
S/O- BADIAT JAMAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

282: SIDDIQUE ALI  
S/O- BODIYAT JAMAL VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

283: ABUSHAMA SHEIKH  
S/O- MOHAMMAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

284: JOYNUDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- CHAMER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

285: JELHAK ALI  
S/O- BEJA SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

286: BARKAT ALI  
S/O- SHUKR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

287: RIYAZUL HOQUE  
S/O- NUR MAHAMMAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

288: AJIT ALI  
S/O- SHAHABUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

289: KHADIJA KHATUN  
W/O- AKHER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

290: BHANU BIBI  
W/O- ASHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

291: JAYNAL ABEDIN  
S/O- MACHU SK VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

292: ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE  
S/O- JOYNAL ABEDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

293: ABDUL HASEM  
S/O- SATTAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

294: AMBIYA BIBI  
W/O- MOHSEN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

295: HAMED ALI  
S/O- ABDUL HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

296: ABU SHAMA SHEIKH  
S/O- SHAHAJAMAL SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

297: SORHAB ALI  
S/O- NASER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

298: NAJIR UDDIN  
S/O- FULBAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

299: NAJMUL HOQUE  
S/O- SONTESH ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

300: JOMIRON BEWA  
W/O- SULTAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

301: JAYNAL SHEIKH  
S/O- MOFIJ UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

302: SAFIUR RAHMAN  
S/O- RUSTOM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

303: AZIM UDDIN  
S/O- KASHEM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
A  
SAM

304: SAMSUL HOQUE  
S/O- ABDUL RAHMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

305: SOLEMAN ALI  
S/O- SAMSUL HOQUE VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

306: ABU BAKKAR SIDDIQUE  
S/O- BARHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

307: UNUS ALI  
S/O- BARHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

308: KALIM UDDIN SHEIKH  
S/O- IMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

309: SAHAR ALI  
S/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

310: BASIA KHATUN  
D/O- ASRAB ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

311: JULHAS ALI  
S/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

312: KURPAN ALI  
S/O- SAHER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

313: KABED ALI  
S/O- ACHER MUNSHI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

314: MOHIR UDDIN  
S/O- SALAM UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

315: SURYYA BHANU  
D/O- MAJAAJAN BEWA VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

316: OSMAN ALI  
S/O- IMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

317: KADAM ALI  
S/O- JUBBAR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

318: HAJRAT ALI  
S/O- AJIM UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

319: JAHAR ALI  
S/O- ACHER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

320: AIMANA KHATUN  
D/O- SOKER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

321: GAJI RAHMAN  
S/O- SOKER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI

ASSAM

322: RAHAM ALI  
S/O- BARHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

323: HABEL UDDIN  
S/O- NUR MOHAMMAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

324: ABDUL JOYNAL  
S/O- ABDUL GAFUR VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

325: ESMAIL HUSSAIN  
S/O- JABED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

326: ROSHID ALI  
S/O- SOMER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

327: EUSHUB ALI  
S/O- BARAHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

328: ABDUL RASHID  
S/O- BARHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR

DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

329: KADAM ALI  
S/O- BHASAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

330: NAZESH ALI  
S/O- INTAZ ALI SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

331: SANTESH ALI  
S/O- ABDUL RAHMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

332: ABDUS SABUR  
S/O- MONER ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

333: SHUKUR ALI  
S/O- NAYEB ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

334: SHAHAR ALI  
S/O- ABDUL RAHMAN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

335: REJJAK ALI  
S/O- KHADEM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA

P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

336: SURAT JAMAL  
S/O- SABOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

337: TAHER ALI  
S/O- JALAL UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

338: RAHIJ UDDIN  
S/O- AKBOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

339: AMINUL ISLAM  
S/O- AHMED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

340: CHAYNA KHATUN  
W/O- AHMED ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

341: SONA ULLAH  
S/O- ROHOM ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

342: FOJOR ALI  
S/O- NUR HUSSAIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK

P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

343: SOMER ALI  
S/O- ABDUR REJJAK ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

344: ANGUR ALI  
S/O- MOFIJ UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

345: ASMOT ALI  
S/O- SONA ULLAH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

346: INSAB ALI  
S/O- BORHAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

347: OSMAN ALI  
S/O- RAIJUDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

348: HAREJ ALI  
S/O- OSMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

349: RAFUL ALI

S/O- OSMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

350: ABDUR RAHIM  
S/O- OSMAN ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

351: KOMOR ALI  
S/O- NAGOR ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

352: SONA UDDIN  
S/O- ACHIM UDDIN VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

353: CHANMIYA SHEIKH  
S/O- ALI AKBAR VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

354: KOMELA KHATUN  
W/O- SIDDIQUE ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

355: AKBAR ALI  
S/O- SAYET ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

356: ASIR UDDIN AHMED  
S/O- AMZAD ALI VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM

357: HABEJ ALI  
S/O- NURU SHEIKH VILLAGE - CHARUABAKHRA JANGAL BLOCK  
P.O.- TILAPARA  
P.S.- CHAPAR  
DISTRICT- DHUBRI  
ASSAM  
VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS  
REP BY THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM  
REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT  
ASSAM SECRETARIAT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI - 6  
ASSAM

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM

3:THE CIRCLE OFFICER  
CHAPAR REVENUE CIRCLE  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM

4:CO DISTRICT LAND ADVISORY COMMITTEE  
BILASIPARA  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM. REPRESENTED BY THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER  
DHUBRI  
ASSAM

-----  
Advocate for : MR S BORTHAKUR  
Advocate for : GA  
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI**

**ORDER**

**16.09.2025**

A prayer for adjournment has been made on behalf of Shri NH Mazarbhuiyan, learned counsel for the petitioners in WP(C)/2350/2025 on medical grounds. The other matters are connected.

Both Shri D Nath, learned Senior Govt. Advocate, Assam and Shri KP Pathak, learned Standing Counsel, APDCL have expressed urgency as the land in question is proposed to be utilized for a project of the APDCL.

Considering the above, while the matters are adjourned, the same are directed to be listed on 14.10.2025 on which date, an endeavour would be made to dispose of the writ petitions.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**